FINCHAMPSTEAD PARISH COUNCIL

PARISH OFFICE, FBC CENTRE, GORSE RIDE NORTH, FINCHAMPSTEAD, BERKSHIRE RG40 4ES

Deputy Clerk – Mrs K. Lang Planning Committee Clerk – Mrs C. Cordell Telephone: 0118 908 8164 email: <u>planning@finchampstead-pc.gov.uk</u> <u>www.finchampstead-pc.gov.uk</u>

12 April 2024

TO MEMBERS OF THE PLANNING COMMITTEE

You are requested to attend a meeting of the **Planning Committee** to take place at **7.30pm on Wednesday 17 April** to be held at The FBC Centre, Gorse Ride North, Finchampstead, RG40 4ES.

Members of the public and press may join the meeting. Please contact the Planning Committee Clerk if you wish to do so.

Caroline Cordell Planning Committee Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies for absence.
- 2. To receive declarations of interest.
- 3. To confirm the minutes of the previous meeting held on Wednesday 20 March 2024.
- 4. Matters arising from the minutes:

Public participation session:

- 5. Consideration of Planning Applications.
- 6. Planning Decisions.
- 7. Planning Appeals.
- 8. Tree Preservation Orders.
- 9. Street Naming and Numbering.
- 10. Enforcement Matters.

(LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972 & PUBLIC BODIES (ADMISSION TO MEETINGS) ACT 1960. It was resolved that as publicity would be prejudicial to the public interest by reason of the confidential nature of the business to be discussed, the Press and Public would be excluded from the meeting during agenda item number 10 Enforcement matters.

- 11. Forum.
- 12. Date of next meeting: Thursday 16 May 2024.